
08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00
19:30
20:00

DAY 0 - Tuesday, 26 August 2025

Campsite Access & Team Move In Team Registration Drivers Registration

Welcoming Ceremony



08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00
19:30
20:00

DAY 1 - Wednesday, 27 August 2025

Lunch Break

Pre-
Inspection
@Pits

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box (EV Only)

Cutting &
Welding
Area 

BPPE 
@Briefing
Room

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

Going Out Of the Pits

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box (EV Only)

Cutting &
Welding
Area 

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

BETA CAE
Workshops
@Briefing
Room
BPPE 
@Briefing
Room

BETA  CAE Workshop
@Briefing Room

BPPE 
@Briefing
Room



08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00
19:30
20:00

DAY 2 - Thursday, 28 August 2025

Lunch Break

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech
Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box (EV
Only)

Cutting 
& 
Welding
Area 

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

Test
Track

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech
Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box (EV
Only)

Cutting 
& 
Welding
Area 

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

Test
Track

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

BETA  CAE
Workshop
@Briefing Room

ALTAIR Workshop
@Briefing Room

BETA  CAE
Workshop
@Briefing Room

C&M
Event

C&M
Event

BPP Finals
@Briefing Room

Going Out Of the Pits



08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00
19:30
20:00

DAY 3 - Friday, 29 August 2025

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box 
(EV Only)

Cutting 
& 
Welding
Area 

Lunch Break

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

Test
Track

SkidPad Acceleration Design
Event

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

C&M
Event

BETA  CAE
Workshop
@Briefing Room

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box 
(EV Only)

Cutting 
& 
Welding
Area 

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

Test
Track

SkidPad Acceleration Design
Event

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

Going Out Of the Pits



08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00
19:30
20:00

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box 
(EV Only)

Cutting 
& 
Welding
Area 

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

DAY 4 - Saturday, 30 August 2025

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Lunch Break

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

SkidPad AccelerationTest
Track

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

Electrical
Inspection 
@Electrical
Box 
(EV Only)

Cutting 
& 
Welding
Area 

Tilt
Test

Noise
Test

C&M Finals
@Briefing Room

Mechanical
Inspection 
@Mech Box

Accumulator
Inspection 
@Accu Tent
(EV only)

Rain
Test

Fuel
Station
Open

Test
Track

Egine
Test
Area

Brake
Test

AutoX Walk

AutoX

Going Out Of the Pits



08:00

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00
19:30
20:00

Test Track

DAY 5 - Sunday, 31 August 2025

Alumni Endurance Showrun

Endurance Track Walk 

Going Out Of the Pits

Endurance Start 

Awarding & Closing Ceremony


