DAY 0 - Tuesday, 26 August 2025



08:00			
08:30			
09:00			
09:30			
10:00			
10:30			
11:00			
11:30			
12:00			
12:30			
13:00	Campsite Access & Team Move In	Team Registration	Drivers Registration
13:30	Camparta Access & Found more in	roum noglecturion	Silvere Region union
14:00			
14:30			
15:00			
15:30			
16:00			
16:30			
17:00			
17:30			
18:00			
18:30			
19:00			
19:30			7
20:00		Welcoming Ceremony	

DAY 1 - Wednesday, 27 August 2025



08:00												
08:30]										
09:00	_					BPPE						
09:30						Briefing						
10:00	Pre-	 Mechanical	Accumulator			-						
10:30	Inspection		Inspection		Cutting &	Room						
11:00	@Pits	Inspection ONesh Pey	@Accu Tent	Electrical	Cutting &	BETA CAE						
11:30	હા મડ	@Mech Box		Inspection	Welding Area	Workshops						
12:00			(EV only)	@Electrical	Area	@Briefing						
12:30				Box (EV Only)		Room						
13:00						BPPE						
13:30					@Briefing							
14:00		Lunch Break										
14:30					Room							
15:00						BETA CAE Workshop						
15:30						@Briefing Room						
16:00		 Mechanical	Accumulator	Electrical	Cutting &	BPPE	Tilt	Noise	Rain	Fuel	Egine	Brake
16:30		Inspection	Inspection	Inspection	Welding Welding	@Briefing	Test	Test	Test	Station	Test	Test
		· •		•	•	-				Open	Area	
17:00		@Mech Rny	l@Accıı Tent l	(a) Flectrical I	Area	I Doom					, II OU	
17:00 17:30	=	@Mech Box	@Accu Tent (FV only)	@Electrical	Area	Room						
	_	@Mech Box	@Accu Tent (EV only)	@Electrical Box (EV Only)		Room						
17:30		@Mech Box	_			Room				•		

Going Out Of the Pits

19:30 20:00

DAY 2 - Thursday, 28 August 2025



08:00												_	
08:30													
09:00													
09:30	Mechanical	Accumulator	Electrical	Cutting	Tilt	Noise	Rain	Fuel	Test	Egine	Brake		0014
10:00	Inspection	Inspection	Inspection	&	Test	Test	Test	Station	Track	Test	Test		C&M
10:30	@Mech	@Accu Tent	@Electrical	Welding				Open		Area			Event
11:00	Box	(EV only)	Box (EV	Area				-				BETA CAE Workshop	
11:30			Only)									@Briefing Room	
12:00			',									ALTAIR Workshop	
12:30												@Briefing Room	
13:00													
13:30						Lunch	Rroak						
14:00						Lulibii	DIGAN						
14:30		1	Г	Г	ı	I	ı			Ī	T	lasti ois	T
15:00												BETA CAE Workshop	
15:30												@Briefing Room	
16:00	Mechanical	Accumulator	Electrical	Cutting	Tilt	Noise	Rain	Fuel	Test	Egine	Brake		C&M
16:30	Inspection	Inspection	Inspection	&	Test	Test	Test	Station	Track	Test	Test		Event
17:00	@Mech	@Accu Tent	@Electrical	Welding				Open		Area		BPP Finals @Briefing Room	
17:30	Box	(EV only)	Box (EV	Area								Conclude Koolii	
18:00			Only)										
18:30													
19:00					Gr	oing Out	Of the	Pits					
19:30					at	ing out	. 51 (110	. 100					
00.00													

DAY 3 - Friday, 29 August 2025



08:00														_		
08:30																
09:00	=															
09:30	Mechanical			Cutting	Tilt	Noise	Rain Test	Fuel Station	Test Track	Egine Test	Brake Test	SkidPad	Acceleration	Design	C&M	
10:00	Inspection @Mech Box	Inspection @Accu Tent	Inspection @Electrical	& Welding	Test	Test	1621	Open	ITAUN	Area	1621			Event	Event	
10:30		(EV only)	Box	Area												
11:00			(EV Only)													BETA CAE
11:30																Workshop @Briefing Room
12:00																
12:30																
13:00	Lunch Break										•	<u> </u>				
13:30							!	Lunon L	luk							
14:00																
14:30	•															
15:00	•															
15:30																
16:00	Mechanical Inspection	Accumulator Inspection	Electrical	Cutting	Tilt	Noise Test	Rain Test	Fuel Station	Test Track	Egine Test	Brake Test	SkidPad	Acceleration	Design		
16:30	@Mech Box	@Accu Tent	Inspection @Electrical	& Welding	Test	Test	1621	Open	ITAUN	Area	1621			Event		
17:00		(EV only)	Box	Area												
17:30			(EV Only)													
18:00																
18:30																
19:00	Going Out Of the Pits															
19:30							uull	ig Out t	ז טוט וע	119						
20.00															•	

DAY 4 - Saturday, 30 August 2025

20:00



08:00				<u> </u>		ı		Г	1	<u> </u>	I	1	
08:30													
09:00													
09:30	Mechanical	Accumulator	Electrical	Cutting	Tilt	Noise	Rain	Fuel	Test	_		SkidPad	Acceleration
10:00	Inspection	Inspection	Inspection	&	Test	Test	Test	Station	Track	Test	Test		
10:30	@Mech Box		@Electrical	Welding				Open		Area			
11:00		(EV only)	Box	Area									
11:30			(EV Only)										
12:00													
12:30													
13:00	Lunch Break												
13:30						.uiiGii Di	Gan						
14:00													AutoX Walk
14:30													Autua waik
15:00	Mechanical	Accumulator	Electrical	Cutting	Tilt	Noise	Rain	Fuel	Test	Egine	Brake		
15:30	Inspection	Inspection	Inspection	&	Test	Test	Test	Station	Track	Test	Test		
16:00	@Mech Box	@Accu Tent	@Electrical	Welding				Open		Area			
16:30		(EV only)	Box	Area									AutoX
17:00			(EV Only)									C&M Finals	7
17:30												@Briefing Roor	1
18:00													
18:30													
19:00	Going Out Of the Pits												
13.00					Λ:	O I O	T TI" - D	:1.					

DAY 5 - Sunday, 31 August 2025



08:00								
08:30								
09:00								
09:30	Alumni Endurance Showrun							
10:00	Andrian Endurunoo Onowrun							
10:30								
11:00								
11:30		Endurance Track Walk						
12:00		LIIUUI AIICE TTACK WAIK						
12:30		Endurance Start						
13:00			Took Tuooli					
13:30			Test Track					
14:00								
14:30								
15:00								
15:30								
16:00								
16:30								
17:00								
17:30								
18:00								
18:30								
19:00 19:30	Going Out Of the Pits							
20:00		Awarding & Closing Ceremony						